MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied

(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)




SEVENTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE

IIOUSE | - NOﬁ 602

]Iouse of chrescntatwcs March 16 I9IL.
Reported by the Commitice on County Estimates. On mo-
tion by Mr. Hastings of Auburn tabled for printing pending
second reading.

C. C. HARVEY, Clerk.

STATE OF MAINE

PTSOLVE laymg a tax on th\, Countlcs of the State for the
years nineteen hundred and eleven and nincteen hundred and

twelve.

Whereas, the appropriations called for in this resolve are
immediately necessary for the preservation of the public health
and safety, and in the opinion of this Legislature constitutes arn
emergency as contermplated by the constitution, be it therefore

Resolved, That the sum annexed to the counties in the

|

following schedule is hereby granted as a tax on each coun-
ty respectively to be appropriated, assessed, collected and

R Yy ’ y

4 applied to the purpose of paying the debts and necessary

¢ expenses of the same and for other purposes of law. TFor

5 P

6 the year oue thousand nine hundred and eleven:

Androscoggin, forty-eight thousand and eight
hundred dollars ... ... $48,806 o0



[\

HOUSE—No. 6o2.

Aroostook, fifty-one thousand seven hundred and

fifty doflars ........ .. ... ... . R 51,750
Cumberland, one hundred and sixty thousand dol-
lars o 160,0c0
Franklin, twenty-five thousand nine hundred and
fifty dollars ... ..o i 25,050
"Hancock, twenty-six thousand seven hundred dol-
lars 26,700
Kennebee, fifty-four thousand five hundred and
twenty-five dollars ...... ... .. ... . ..l L 54,525
Krnox, twenty-two thousand dollars. ............ 22,000
Lincoln, thirteen thousand three hundred dollars 13,300
" Oxtord, thirty thousand dollars. ..., ... ... ... 30,000
Penobscot, fifty thousand dollars........... e 50,000

Pizcataquis, seventeen thousand two hundred dol-

Iars .............. e 17,200
Sagadahoe, twenty-one thousand three hundred

follars ... 21,300
Somerset, forty-seven thousand seven hundred

and fifty dollars . ... .. oL 47,750
Walde, twenty-two thousand dollars. ........... 22,000
Washington, forty-five thousand dollars........ 45,000
York, forty-twe thousand five hundred dollars. . 42,500

GO

o0

ao

00

(0]o]

co

COo

00

00

o8]

00

(o/0]

And for the year one thousand nine hundred and twelve:

Androscoggin, forty-eight thousand eight hundred

dollars .. e $48,800
Aroostook, fifty-one thousand seven hundred and

fAfty d ollars S e 51,750
Cumberland, one hundred and sixty thousand dol-

JarS L e 160,000

Franklin, twenty-five thousand nine hundred and
fifty dollars ... ... .. . 25,950

co

Co

co



HOUSE~No. 602.

Hancock, twenty-six thousand seven hundred dol-

lars oo 26,700
Kennebee, ffty-four thousand five hundred and

twenty-five dollars ... ... . oL 54,525
Knox. twenty-two thousand dolars. ... ... .. 22,000

Lincoln, thirteen thousand three hundred dollars 13,300
Oxford, thirty thousand dollars. ............ ... 30,000
Penobscot, fifty thousand doMars. .. ... ..., 50,000

Piscataquis, seventeen thousand two hundred dol-
lars

...................................... 17,200
Sagadahoe, twenty-oue thousand three hundred

dollars oo 21,300
Somerset, forty-seven thousand seven hundred

and fifty dollars ... oo i oo 47,750
Waldo, twenty-two thousand dollars. .. ... ..., 22,000
Washington, forty-five thousand dollars. . ... ... 45,000

York, forty-two thousand five hundred dollars. . 42,500

In view of the emergency cited in the preamble of this
solve, this resolve shall take cffect when approved.

w

00

00

00

00

(0¢]

re-





